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Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

T-03471A-10-0360
Re: Cox Arizona Telkom, L.L.C. ("Cox") Tariff Revisions

Docket Number T-03471A

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to A.R.S. §§ 40-365, 40-367 and A.C.C. R14-2-1109, Cox hereby files
for an original and thirteen copies of revised pages to its Local Exchange tariffs, which
was approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") on July 2, 1997
in Decision Number 60285.

Revisions to the Cox Local Exchange tariff are as follows:

Cox respectfully requests that these revisions become effective on November 1,
2010.

If you have any questions or comments, plea e do not situate to contact me.

I

94k DiNunzio
director, Az Regulatory Affairs

(623) 328~3252

Attachment
cc: Martin Corcoran Arizona Corporation Commission
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proud to print on Forest Stewardship Councibcerxified paper.

Mlxed Sources
hum group from wallmmageei
iornts. cnntrnlWd sevres .no
reqrrted and nr flbtr
mmhmrg Cert no SGS(QC893551
0 W!! furn §Uuu&Mp liuuocllFSC



4

v COX ARIZONA TELCOM, L.L.c. ARIZONA cc TARIFF no. 1
d/b/a/ Cox Communications or Cox SEVENTY-FOURTH REVISED PAGE no. 2
d/b/a/ Cox Business Services or Cox Business

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

All pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as
named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

Title Page
2*

3
4*

5
6
7
8
g

10
11
12
13
14
15

ZN2 Revised
74TH Revised
26TH Revised
38TH Revised
42TH Revised
3RD Revised
3RD Revised
Original
Original
1ST Revised
2ND Revised
1sT Revised
Original
4TH Revised
3RD Revised

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29.1
30

2"° Revised
Original
2"° Revised
1ST' Revised
1ST Revised
1ST Revised
Original
Original
Original
1ST Revised
Original
2"° Revised
Original
4TH Revised
1ST Revised
3RD Revised

(*) Denotes new or revised page.

Issue Date: August 31, 2010 Effective Date: November 1, 2010

Issued By: Martin Corcoran
Director, Tariff Development
Cox Communications, Inc.
1400 Lake Hearn Drive,

Atlanta, GA 30319
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9 Cox ARIZONA TELCOM, L.L.C.
d/b/a/ Cox Communications or Cox
d/b /a / Cox Business Services or Cox Business

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

ARIZONA CC TARIFF no. 1
THIRTY-EIGHTH REVISED PAGE no. 4

CHECK SHEET

All pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as
named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

61
62
62.1
62.2
62.3*

81.1
81.2
81.3
81.4
81.5
81.6
81.7
81.8
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
2ND Revised
3RD Revised
2ND Revised
2ND Revised
3RD Revised
1ST Revised
1ST Revised
1sT Revised
1ST Revised
aND Revised

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

8TH Revised
10TH Revised
6TH Revised
7TH Revised
6TH Revised
6TH Revised
ZND Revised
First Revised
Second Revised
2ND Revised
1sT Revised
Original
2ND Revised
2ND Revised
2ND Revised
aND Revised
aND Revised
2ND Revised
2ND Revised
2ND Revised
2ND Revised
aND Revised
2ND Revised
2ND Revised

(*) Denotes new or revised page.

Issue Date: August 31, 2010 Effective Date: November 1, 2010

Issued By: Martin Corcoran
Director, Tariff Development
Cox Communications, Inc.
1400 Lake Hearn Drive,

Atlanta, GA 30319



Local Access Line
Flat-Rate Service

Business Max
Rate

Home
Office

Max
Rate

Per Business Line'*'
Month-to-Month $32.00 I $32.00 I ~30.00 ~30.00
1 Year`*' $30.00 $30.00 $28.00 $30.00
2-Year"' $30.00 $30.00 $28.00 $30.00
--Year'*/ $30.00 $30.00 $28.00 $30.00
4-Year*" $30.00 $30.00 $28.00 $30.00
5-Year"' $28.00 $30.00 $26.00 $30.00

Local Access Line
Measured-Rate

Measured Service ~15.00 ~15.00 N/A N/A
Per Minute $0.10 ~0.10 N/A N/A

13Seasonal Service $9.00 $20.00 N/A N/A

Cox Utility Line' 22.00 30.00 22.00 30.00

Cox ARIZONA TELCOM, L.L.c.
d/b/a/ Cox Communications
d/b/a/ Cox Business Services

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE
SECTION 3 - Service Descriptions, cont'd.

ARIZONA CC TARIFF no. 1
SIXTH REVISED PAGE no. 62.3

3.1.2 Local Exchange Service, cont'd.

2. Local Line, Rates and Charges, cont'd.

(d-1) Monthly Recurring Charge - Business

Business Line Rates:

(I)

"' Non-Profit businesses, organized under IRS Code 501(c)3, are eligible to receive an $8 discount off
the monthly recurring charges for a month-to-month flat rate business line with a minimum two-year
term commitment for telephone service and a current subscription to a Cox Affiliated Company's
service. The Non-Profit discount is not to be used with any other discount offer or promotion.

Pricing effective September 1, 2010 applies to new Customers only. Customers currently under
contract will be assessed the rates pursuant to their current contract. All term contracts will include, at
no additional charge for the duration of the contract, three standard features: Call Forwarding, Call
Waiting, and Caller ID, or a choice of the following features: call Forwarding, call Waiting, Caller ID, call
Forward-Busy, Call Forward-no Answer, 3-way Calling, Call Transfer, Speed Call 30, Hunting*, Call
Forwarding-Busy/no Answer and Call Waiting ID. Offer not available on month~to~month service.
*Hunting is not offered with call Waiting, Call Forward-Busy or Call Forward-No Answer.
13 For description of Seasonal Service, see Section 7.2, page 106.
' The Cox Utility Line is a line with no features or directory listing. It can be used as a fax or modem
line. The Customer must have at least one regular Business Line on the account to qualify for this
offering.
Issue Date:.August 31, 2010 Effective Date: November 1, 2010

Issued By: Martin Corcoran
Director, Tariff Development
Cox Communications, Inc.
1400 Lake Hearn Drive,

Atlanta, GA 30319


