

1550 West Deer Valley Road Phoenix, AZ 85027



RECEIVED

2010 AUG 31 P 3: 13

August 31, 2010 0N DOCKET CONTROL

Hand Delivered Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street Phoenix, Arizona 85007

T-03471A-10-0360

Re: Cox Arizona Telcom, L.L.C. ("Cox") Tariff Revisions Docket Number T-03471A

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to A.R.S. §§ 40-365, 40-367 and A.C.C. R14-2-1109, Cox hereby files for an original and thirteen copies of revised pages to its Local Exchange tariffs, which was approved by the Arizona Corporation Commission ("Commission") on July 2, 1997 in Decision Number 60285.

Revisions to the Cox Local Exchange tariff are as follows:

Revised Pages	Description of Change
2 & 4	Revise Check Sheets.
62.3	Revise MRC Line and Max rates

Cox respectfully requests that these revisions become effective on November 1, 2010.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not besitate to contact me.

Sincer

Mark DiNunzio Director, AZ Regulatory Affairs (623) 328-3252

Arizona Corporation Commission DOCKETED

AUG 31 2010

DOCKETED BY	nr
	IIIE

Attachment cc: Martin Corcoran



COX ARIZONA TELCOM, L.L.C.

ARIZONA CC TARIFF NO. 1 SEVENTY-FOURTH REVISED PAGE NO. 2

d/b/a/ Cox Communications or Cox S d/b/a/ Cox Business Services or Cox Business

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

All pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
Title Page	2 ND Revised	16	2 ND Revised
2*	74 [™] Revised	17	Original
3	26 TH Revised	18	2 ND Revised
4*	38 [™] Revised	19	1 ^{s⊤} Revised
5	42 [™] Revised	20	1 ST Revised
6	3 RD Revised	21	1 st Revised
7	3 RD Revised	22	Original
8	Original	23	Original
9	Original	24	Original
10	1 st Revised	25	1 st Revised
11	2 ND Revised	26	Original
12	1 st Revised	27	2 ND Revised
13	Original	28	Original
14	4 TH Revised	29	4 TH Revised
15	3 RD Revised	29.1	1 st Revised
		30	3 RD Revised

(*) Denotes new or revised page.

Issue Date: August 31, 2010

Effective Date: November 1, 2010

Issued By: Martin Corcoran Director, Tariff Development Cox Communications, Inc. 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319

COX ARIZONA TELCOM, L.L.C.

ARIZONA CC TARIFF NO. 1 THIRTY-EIGHTH REVISED PAGE NO. 4

d/b/a/ Cox Communications or Cox d/b/a/ Cox Business Services or Cox Business

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

All pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff in effect on the date indicated.

PAGE	REVISION	PAGE	REVISION
61	8 TH Revised	81.1	First Revised
62	10 [™] Revised	81.2	First Revised
62.1	6 [™] Revised	81.3	First Revised
62.2	7 TH Revised	81.4	First Revised
62.3*	6 TH Revised	81.5	First Revised
63	6 TH Revised	81.6	First Revised
64	2 ND Revised	81.7	First Revised
65	First Revised	81.8	2 ND Revised
66	Second Revised	82	3 RD Revised
67	2 ND Revised	83	2 ND Revised
68	1 st Revised	84	2 ND Revised
69	Original	85	3 RD Revised
70	2 ND Revised	86	1 st Revised
71	2 ND Revised	87	1 ST Revised
72	2 ND Revised	88	1 st Revised
73	2 ND Revised	89	1 ST Revised
74	2 ND Revised	90	2 ND Revised
75	2 ND Revised		
76	2 ND Revised		
77	2 ND Revised		
70			

(*) Denotes new or revised page.

2ND Revised

2ND Revised

2ND Revised

2ND Revised

78

79

80

81

Issue Date: August 31, 2010

Effective Date: November 1, 2010

Issued By: Martin Corcoran Director, Tariff Development Cox Communications, Inc. 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319

COX ARIZONA TELCOM, L.L.C. d/b/a/ Cox Communications d/b/a/ Cox Business Services

ARIZONA CC TARIFF NO. 1 SIXTH REVISED PAGE NO. 62.3

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

SECTION 3 - Service Descriptions, cont'd.

3.1.2 Local Exchange Service, cont'd.

2. Local Line, Rates and Charges, cont'd.

(d.1) Monthly Recurring Charge - Business

Business Line Rates:

Local Access Line Flat-Rate Service	Business	Max Rate	Home Office	Max Rate
Per Business Line $^{\varphi}$				
Month-to-Month	\$32.00 (I)	\$3 2 .00 (I)	\$30.00	\$30.00
1 Year ^{Ψ}	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$30.00
2-Year ^ψ	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$30.00
3-Year ^ψ	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$30.00
4-Year ^ψ	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$30.00
5-Year ^Ψ	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$30.00
Local Access Line Measured-Rate				
Measured Service	¢15.00		N1/A	NI / A
Per Minute	\$15.00 \$0.10	\$15.00 \$0.10	<u>N/A</u>	N/A
T CI Plindice	\$0.10	30.10	N/A	N/A
Seasonal Service ^{β}	\$9.00	\$20.00	N/A	N/A
Cox Utility Line*	22.00	30.00	22.00	30.00

 $^{\beta}$ For description of Seasonal Service, see Section 7.2, page 106.

* The Cox Utility Line is a line with no features or directory listing. It can be used as a fax or modem line. The Customer must have at least one regular Business Line on the account to qualify for this offering.

Issue Date: August 31, 2010

Issued By: Martin Corcoran Director, Tariff Development Cox Communications, Inc. 1400 Lake Hearn Drive, Atlanta, GA 30319

[•] Non-Profit businesses, organized under IRS Code 501(c)3, are eligible to receive an \$8 discount off the monthly recurring charges for a month-to-month flat rate business line with a minimum two-year term commitment for telephone service and a current subscription to a Cox Affiliated Company's service. The Non-Profit discount is not to be used with any other discount offer or promotion.

^{*} Pricing effective September 1, 2010 applies to new Customers only. Customers currently under contract will be assessed the rates pursuant to their current contract. All term contracts will include, at no additional charge for the duration of the contract, three standard features: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, and Caller ID, or a choice of the following features: Call Forwarding, Call Waiting, Caller ID, Call Forward-Busy, Call Forward-No Answer, 3-Way Calling, Call Transfer, Speed Call 30, Hunting*, Call Forwarding-Busy/No Answer and Call Waiting ID. Offer not available on month-to-month service. *Hunting is not offered with Call Waiting, Call Forward-Busy or Call Forward-No Answer.